502312568 04/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Vincent Froy Jr.	04/15/2013
Peter Babin	04/15/2013
Bharat Gadher	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spielo International Canada ULC	
Street Address:	328 Urquhart Ave.	
City:	Moncton, New Brunswick	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E1H 2R6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13861264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503965550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509658005

Email: brian@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Patent Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 465 Fairchild Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP2013-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Ogonowsky
Signature:	/Brian D Ogonowsky/

PATENT REEL: 030224 FRAME: 0447 P \$40.00 1386′

502312568

Date:	04/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_Assignment#psource=SP2013-013_Signed_As	-

PATENT REEL: 030224 FRAME: 0448

Attorney Docket No.: SP2013-013

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor

David Vincent Froy, Jr.	of	1 Raworth Avenue, Lakeville-
Įnitials:		Westmorland, New Brunswick, E1H1J3
() , bu		Canada
Peter Babin	of	32 Legresley Street, Dieppe, New
Initials)		Brunswick, E1A 8C9
ta de la companya de		Canada
Bharat Gadher	of	202 Rue Du Moulin, Dieppe, New
Initials:		Brunswick, E1A 0L8
- Kiloman		Canada

has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Spielo International Canada ULC

a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 328 Urquhart Ave., Moncton, New Brunswick, Canada E1H 2R6, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to their invention relating to:

REMOTE GAMING METHOD ALLOWING TEMPORARY INACTIVATION WITHOUT TERMINATING PLAYING SESSION DUE TO GAME INACTIVITY

as	set	forth	in	United	States	Patent	Ap	plication	(check one	:(:
----	-----	-------	----	--------	--------	--------	----	-----------	------------	-----

	executed concurrently herewith,		
	executed on,		
88	Serial No. 13/861,264 filed April 11, 2013,		
	PCT International Application No.	, filed	و

in all countries worldwide, in and to any and all inventions or other improvements that are disclosed in and to the Subject Patent Application, and all other provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in all countries worldwide on any of the application subject matter; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in all countries worldwide on the Subject Patent Application, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Subject Patent Application;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests all patent granting authorities worldwide to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries on the Subject Patent Application in the name of the ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention and to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to

PATENT REEL: 030224 FRAME: 0449

Attorney Docket No.: SP2013-013

assist said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of any country worldwide for said invention;

Executed this <u>15</u> day of <u>A011</u>	, 2013.
	100 pt
# 	David Vincent Froy, Jr.
Executed this <u>/</u> day of <u>//////</u>	
	Peter Babin
Executed this 15 day of 4px	, 2013.
	Alexandra
	Sharat Gadher